67
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com  http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com        ISO 9001 Registered
5911 Butterfield Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162        Phone: (708) 236-6000         Fax:  (708)236-6006
an L&J Technologies Company
PDS-MCG8152-2B67
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com  http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com        ISO 9001 Registered
5911 Butterfield Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162      Phone: (708) 236-6000         Fax:  (708)236-6006
an L&J Technologies Company

Magnetostrictive Level Gauge
MCG 8152
ORDERING GUIDE
70
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com  http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com        ISO 9001 Registered
5911 Butterfield Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162        Phone: (708) 236-6000         Fax:  (708)236-6006
an L&J Technologies Company
PDS-MCG8152-2B
Magnetostrictive Level Gauge
MCG 8152
ORDERING GUIDE
TABLE II - 1 OR 2 LEVELS / INTERSTITIAL CAPABILITIES
	 CD
     	 01  - Product Level & BS&W With Interstitial Capability (shared interface)
	 02  - Product Level & BS&W Without Interstitial Capability
	 12  - Product Level Only
TABLE III - OPENING SIZE AND FLOAT MATERIAL*
	 EF
     	 02  - 2” Nitrophyl Floats/Opening (316 S.S. Probe)
     	 03  - 3” Nitrophyl Floats/Opening (316 S.S. Probe)
     	 04  - 4” Nitrophyl Floats/Opening (316 S.S. Probe)
     	 12  - 2” Stainless Steel Floats/Opening (316 S.S. Probe)
	 13  - 3” Stainless Steel Floats/Opening (316 S.S. Probe)
	 14  - 4” Stainless Steel Floats/Opening (316 S.S. Probe)
	 22  - 2” Monel Floats/Opening (Monel Probe)
	 23  - 3” Monel Floats/Opening (Monel Probe)
	 24  - 4” Monel Floats/Opening (Monel Probe)
	 * For other materials, consult factory.
TABLE IV - ANALOG INPUT - TEMPERATURE / RELAY
             GH
	 02  - None
	 03  - Internal RTD* (1-5 Points)
	 06  - Spot Temperature**
	 07  - Average Temperature***
	 10  - 4-20mA Input, Internal RTD*
	 11  - 4-20mA Input, Spot Temperature**
	 14  - 4-20mA Input, Average Temperature***
	 15  - Internal RTD* (1-5 Points), 4 Relays
	 18  - Spot Temperature**, 4 Relays
	 19  - Average Temperature*** (Up to 14 Points), 4 Relays
	 20  - 4-20mA Input, Internal RTD*, 4 Relays
	 21  - 4-20mA Input, Spot Temperature**, 4 Relays
	 22  - 4-20mA Input, Average Temperature***, 4 Relays
	 23  - Dual 4-20mA Input, Average Temperature***
	 24  - Valve & Pump (2 point)
	 25  - Valve & Pump (4 point)
	 26  - 4-20mA Input, Valve & Pump (2 point)
     	 27  - 4-20mA Input, Valve & Pump (4 point)
	 28  - Valve & Pump (2 point), Average Temperature***
	 29  - Valve & Pump (4 point), Average Temperature***
	 32  - Valve & Pump (2 point), Spot Temperature**
	 33  - Valve & Pump (4 point), Spot Temperature**
	 *       Only available with MCG 8150B or MCG 8190A Probe
	 **      RTD Probe must be ordered separately
	 ***     Requires MCG 2350 Average Temperature Assembly
                       and Average Temperature bulb (ordered separately).
TABLE V - POWER SUPPLY
	 IJ
	 01 - 48VAC
	 03 - 24VAC
	 05 - 110VAC
	 07 - 220VAC
	 11 - Solar Ready
	 21 - 48VDC
	 13 - 24VDC
	 14 - 12VDC